PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Plot No. 3, Block-B, Sector 18-A, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh (UT) Ph. 172-2861800, Fax 0172-2540491

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting Objections/Comments on Staff Paper in respect of Amendments in Regulation 33, 43 and 51-Interest on Working Capital of the PSERC MYT Regulations, 2019

- In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 181 (2) read with section 61 and 62 of the Electricity Act 2003 (36 of 2003) and all the other powers enabling the Commission in this behalf, the Commission had finalized the "Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2019" (PSERC MYT Regulations 2019) vide Notification dated 29th May, 2019.
- 2. A Staff Paper for effecting amendments to the said Regulations has been prepared and can be downloaded from the website of the Commission <u>www.pserc.gov.in</u>.
- Objections/Comments of the stakeholders are invited on the above Staff Paper within 15 days from its publication. All the objectors may also send a soft copy of their Comments/Objections to the Secretary/PSERC at email id "secretarypsercchd@gmail.com".
- 4. The Commission shall hold a public hearing in the matter on 29.12.2021, at 11:30 A.M. in the Commission's office. All the objectors who have filed their objections with the Commission by the last date for filing of the Comments/Objections and other persons/organizations interested in presenting their view/suggestions on the above mentioned matters before the Commission are invited to participate. Persons/Stakeholders interested to attend the hearing virtually may send their full name, contact number and valid email ID to secretarypsercchd@gmail.com and the link for the same will be provided by the Commission.

Secretary

Click here for Staff Paper